WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION VACANCY

The Willingboro Township school district seeks one qualified individual to fill one unexpired school board term on the Willingboro Township Public Schools Board of Education. The vacancy was created by the resignation of school board member Corvena Francis-Denton on Monday, January 23, 2023. For consideration, prospective candidates must meet the following requirements:

- Must be a citizen of the United States and have lived in Willingboro Township for at least one year immediately preceding appointment.
- Must be at least 18 years old.
- Must be able to read and write in English.
- Must be registered to vote in Willingboro Township.
- Must not have any interest or contract with, or claim against, the Willingboro Township school board.
- Must not be a member of the municipal governing body.
- Must submit to, and pass, a criminal history background check within thirty days of appointment
- Must be able to attend the February 27, 2023 school board meeting, which will be held at the Country Club Administration Building, located at 440 Beverly Rancocas Road, Willingboro, NJ 08046.

Selected candidates will serve until the board's January 2024 organizational meeting. Interested candidates should mail a letter of interest to Ca'Meshia Mitchell, the school interim Business Administrator/Board Secretary (Human Resource Director), at clmitchell@wboe.net. The letter should include information about yourself and why you want to serve on the school board.

The deadline to submit a letter of interest is February 10, 2023.